RESOLUTION NO. 74-09

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2005 the Board of Mason County Commissioners held a hearing to consider the renaming of Jensen Drive (County Road Number 51940) to Jensen Road (County Road Number 51960).

WHEREAS, public input was received; and the name change was approved by Resolution 101-05.

WHEREAS, it appears that when Jensen Drive and Jensen Road were combined into one road the mileage was not added.

WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best interest of the citizens of Mason County to add the additional miles from Jensen Drive to the original miles of Jensen Road.

ROAD NAME ROAD NO. MILE POSTS

Jensen Road 51930 0.00-0.767

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners for Public Works to correct the County maintained road mileage on Jensen Road as shown above.

DATED this 18th of August 2009.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

ATTEST:

TIM SHELDON, Chair

SHANNON GOUDY,

Clerk of the Board

LYNDA RING EXICKSON, Commissioner

ROSS GALLAGHER, Commissioner

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MONTY CORB

Chief Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Ce: Public Works Sheriff